00 04 400	torney Docket No. J118-053 US
FORM PTO-1595 06-01-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner o 100723644	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Davorin Horvat	DT C
2-4-0-1-1-0-1-1-0-1	Name: ARACARIA B.V.
	Internal Address:
	0 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD5-22-98	T
X Assignment	Street Address: Leidseplein 29
Security Agreement Change of Name	1017 PS Amsterdam
Other	City: The Netherlands State: ZIP:
Execution Date: MAY 15, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/038399	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PETER C. MICHALOS, ESQ.	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6902	8. Deposit account number:
C/01/1990 JB07TB 00000002 25008399	14-1431 (if neederd)
2 FC New York 40.06 pte: NY ZIP: 10118-6985	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Peter C. Michalos, Attorney for Applicant Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date
Total number of pages including co	ever sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

good and valuable consideration, the rece	Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
undersigned Davorin Horvat	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to ARACARIA B.V.	
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the en any and all inventions and discoveries whu united States patent entitled KNOB FOR POT LID	
which application was: (a) executed on (b) filed on the	the 15 day of May 1998,
(b) filed on the	e day of 19, and
given Ser	ial No.
including any and all United States Letter and any and all extensions, divisions continuations thereof, to all application rights, now or hereafter filed in coun America, and any and all patents, utility for said inventions and discoveries, and International Convention for the Protect	s, reissues, substitutes, renewals or as for patents, utility models or design tries foreign to the United States of models or design rights to be obtained to the right to all benefits under the
It is hereby authorized and request Trademarks issue any and all said Letters	ed that the Commissioner of Patents and Patent, when granted to said Assignee.
Further, it is agreed that, when will execute without charge all divisions reissue patent applications and foreign other papers, and generally do everythimaintaining proper patent protection.	applications, and execute all rightful
Signed at Milan ,	this 15th day of May 1998
Inventor(s	MR DAVORIN HORVAT
Witnesses: GIORGIO MILANT	
Bass	
VILMA BIGATTI	
Empire Sta	IICHALOS P.C. Ite Building, Suite 6902 Avenue PATENT New York 10118-6985 REEL: 9195 FRAME: 0739
,111,111, 03,22,17,0	TELLE. 2123 TRANSIE. 0732

RECORDED: 05/22/1998